OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

O © 00 N o o0 b~ W DD -~

N N NN N NN D DD Al A aa A A A A
0 ~N O o~ W N A O W 0N ;bW DN -

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32315

32315

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is made and entered, in duplicate, as of August

30, 2012, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long
Beach at its meeting on June 21, 2011 by and between SOLNOVO, INC., a California
corporation, with a place of business at 2828 Cochran Street, # 256, Simi Valley, CA
93065 ("Consultant"), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City").

WHEREAS, the parties executed Agreement No. 32315 for a term of one
(1) year in 2011 with options to renew the term for additional years; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to exercise the first option to extend the term
for an additional one (1) year:

1. Section 2 of Agreement No. 32315 is hereby amended in it entirety
to read as follows:

“2.  TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence on September

1, 2011, and shall terminate on August 31, 2013, unless terminated earlier, as
provided in this Agreement. City's City Manager shall have one (1), one-year
option to renew the Agreement.”

2. Except as expressly stated herein, all of the terms, covenants, and
conditions of Lease No. 32315 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

i
m
n
n
n
i
I
7

GJAIjp (A11-01483) 08-23-23
L\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D016\P015100341348.DOC




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

O © oo N oo o b W DN -

NN N N N NN DD N N A A A o a a A A a«a
0o ~N O o1 AW N A O O o N g, N -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment

to Lease No. 32315 with all formalities required by law as of the date first written above.

SOLNOVO, INC., a ?ﬂmﬁcorporation
geszjsf t( , 2012 B v%\
Pregident
~N "éd(}i A

Type or Rrint Name

%o;\fs\/ R/ 12012 By
o \Cﬁ%fm\m/a Cﬂ@&w/\ﬂ(

Type or Print Name

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

@;\Assis’ron‘r City Manager
By :

City Manager  EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
((CItyl)

/& e , 2012

THE CITY CHARTER

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 32315 is approved as to form on

C;%W ber [ 2012

ROBER’TE SHANNoy Clty Attorney

GJAjp (A11-01483) 08-23-23
L\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D015\P015100341348.D0C




